	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/ IDENTIFICATION NUME CPA-041	CLIA BER:	(X2) MULTII A. BUILDING B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 09/17/2010	
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
FOUNDA				I STREET NI TON, DC 20			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL RE ENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	OULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 000	An annual licensure inspection was conducted on September 14, 2010, through September 17, 2010, to determine compliance with Chapter 16, Standards of Placement, Care and Services for Child Placing.			S 000	GOVERNMENT OF THE DIS DEPARTMENT HEALTH REGULATION 825 NORTH CAPITOL S WASHINGTO	STRICT OF COLUMI OF HEALTH NADMINISTRATION ST., N.E., 2ND FLOC N. D.C. 20002 - B-10	ан В
	The survey findings were based on record reviews and staff interviews. The sample sizes was twenty- five employee records based on a census of forty- five, twenty-three foster home records based on a census of twenty-three, and twenty-four foster children records based on a census of twenty- four. The Agency was not in compliance with Title 29 Chapter 16, Standards of Placement, Care and Services for Child Placing; and deficiencies were cited.			Re: <u>1612.2 Staff Functions And</u> <u>Qualifications:</u> For all employee files that were missing an annual report on employee mental and physical condition, HR has contacted the employee and required then to obtain their annual physical and provided them with the approved DC Health Adul Caring for Children form.			
S 109	Cited. S 109 1612.2 Staff Functions And Qualifications Each child-placing agency shall require a written report on the applicant's mental and physical conditions including addictions which could adversely affect the applicant's capacity to work with children. This CONDITION is not met as evidenced hy: Based on record review and interview, the Child- Placing Agency (CPA) failed to ensure a written report on the employee's mental and physical conditions including addictions which could adversely affect the employee's capacity to work with children, for sixteen (16) out of the twenty five (25) employees records reviewed. (Employee's #1, #3, #4, #8, #9, #11, #12, #13, #14, #15, #16, #19, #20, #21, #23, and #24)			S 109	FHC will use the approved I Caring for Children form (se will meet the requirements placing agency shall require on the applicant's mental conditions including addictic adversely affect the applica work with children. All new physicals will be completed HR will have a database tha and completion of anr physicals. FHC QI will monitor a sample quarterly to ensure compliand regulation.	e attached) that that each child- a written report and physical ns which could nt's capacity to hire and annual using this form. It tracks the use rual employee	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

STATEMENT	equiation Administra of deficiencies f correction	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER IDENTIFICATION NUM CPA-041		A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUR COMPLET	
NAME OF PF		,	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
FOUNDA	TION FOR HOME & C	OMMUNITY INC		STREET NI			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL RE ENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	IOULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 109	The finding include: Review of personne September 16, 201 revealed no eviden reports on their mer including addictions #9, #11, #12, #13, i #23, and #24.	s: el records beginning c 0 at approximately 1: ce that employee's hand and physical cond s for employee's #1, # #14, #15, #16, #19, #2 luman Resource Man	15 p.m. ad written Jitions 3, #4, #8, 20, #21, ager on	S 109			
S 182	 #9, #11, #12, #13, #14, #15, #16, #19, #20, #21, #23, and #24. Interview with the Human Resource Manager on September 17, 2010, confirmed the findings. 2 1619.1 Case Plan Each child-placing agency shall develop a written case plan on each child prior to placement. In cases of emergency placements, the assessment and case plan shall be initiated within one (1) week and completed within six (6) weeks of placement. This CONDITION is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and interview, the Child- Placing Agency (CPA) failed to develop a written case plan on each child prior to placement. In cases of emergency placements, the assessment and case plan shall be initiated within one (1) week and completed within six (6) weeks of placement. In cases of emergency placements, the assessment and case plan shall be initiated within one (1) week and completed within six (6) weeks of placement. (Foster Child #14) The finding includes: Review of Foster Child #14's record beginning on September 14, 2010, at approximately 2:15 p.m. revealed no evidence that the Child Placing Agency 		S 182	Re: 1619.1 Case Plan: Fost a nonemergency placement Foundation cases ar placements. Typically, prior there is little information ava to formulate a substantial ca until placement that information to TFC in the FACES dat copies provided by CFSA provide background on the In the instances of placements, Foundations w placement Plan Checklist (s will meet the requirem assessment initiated prior to Pre-placement Plan Checkli at intake to obtain inform regulation 1619.2. Intake consumers are em nonemergent. The FHC QI monitor the use of the Pre- Checklist during quarterly ch	The majority of e emergency or to placement ilable from CFSA ase plan. It is not ation is available abase and hard to TFC that can child and family. nonemergency vill create a Pre- ee attached) that ents for initial placement. The ist will be utilized mation listed in will track which ergency and Department will e-placement Plan	11/10/2010	

	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: CPA-041 IE OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET AD			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 09/17/2010	
						09/1	12010
	TION FOR HOME & CO	OMMUNITY INC	1012 14TH	STREET NI TON, DC 20	N		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENC T BE PRECEDED BY FULL ENTIFYING INFORMATION	REGULATORY	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION REFERENCED TO THE APPRC	SHOULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 182	Continued From page	ge 2		S 182			
0.404	Interview with the Director of Social Services on September 17, 2010, confirmed the findings.		0.404	Re: 1637.6 Maintenance of policy of FHC that all for records will be retained p Medical Records room. Al	oster care service permanently in the	11/5/201	
S 404	All adoption and fos	ster care services re	cords shall	S 404	to be utilized by TFC work out using a sign out she	kers will be signed eet in the Medical	
	be retained perman	·			Records room. To ensu followed, QI will randomly the record sign out sheet.		
	This CONDITION is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review, and interview, the Child- Placing Agency (CPA) failed to ensure each Foster care services record was retained permanently for two (2) of the twenty-four (24) foster children in the sample. (Foster Children #23 and #24)				ule record sign out sheet.		
	The finding include	s:					
	During a face to fac Coordinator on Sep approximately 3:25 Child #23 and #24 r Further interview re records for Foster C available for review	tember 15, 2010 at p.m., it was reveale resided in Foster Ho vealed the foster ca Child #23 and #24 v	ed that Foster ome #21. are service				
S 411	1638.2 Foster Care			S 411			
	Each child-placing a foster homes for the						
	This CONDITION i Based on record re Placing Agency (CF home was licensed for two (2) out of the homes in the samp	view and interview, PA) failed to ensure for the placement o e twenty -three (23)	the Child- each foster of children, foster				

ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES D PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: CPA-041				A. BUILDING		- (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		CPA-041	STREET ADDR	ESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	09/17	//2010
	TION FOR HOME & CO	DMMUNITY INC		STREET NV ON, DC 200			
(X4) ID PREF1X TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL RE ENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	ULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETI DATE
S 411	September 15, 2016 foster home's licens Further review reve were presently resid a face to face interv Coordinator (LC) or approximately 2:30 foster home license and Foster Child #5 residing in the foster revealed the license Child and Family Se because the foster clearance from the (FBI). 2. Review of Foster September 14, 2011 foster home's licens Upon further review one child in the hom expired. A letter re- at approximately 1: Coordinator had fou be placed in on Sep the Director of Soci 2010 at approximat child was moved or 2010.	-	aled the 2010. #6 and #7 #6. During g), at d that the 16, 2010 sently view red by the n (CFSA) a current /estigation on ed the 17, 2010. there was nse r 14, 2010 Placement the child to rview with mber 15, med the amber 15,	S 411	 <u>Re: 1638.2 Foster Care</u>: Fohas had ongoing issufingerprinted several times bureadable. Attempts to obtawere made again on Sept 8th, is waiting receipt of results. Of this issue. FHC will atteprovisional license for this fampending receipt of FBI clearant. FHC is working with the forenew the license of Foster Hehildren will be placed in homis renewed. It is the policy of FHC that not will be certified without obtain and FBI clearance. The ortraining department will owensure compliance. The training department database with a tickler alert the certification coordinator prior to any license expiration. The training department will certification coordinator compliance with this proced Department will audit a saparent files on a monthly b licenses are up to date. 	es obtaining #6 has been at they are not ain fingerprints 2010 and FHC CFSA is aware empt to obtain hily from CFSA ce. ster parent to forme #12. No he until license of oster parents ing fingerprints director of the ersee this to will create a system so that will be aware The director of supervise the to ensure ess. The QI mple of foster	11/15/201

STATE FORM

	equlation Administra						
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER IDENTIFICATION NUM		A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SUR COMPLETE	Ð
		CPA-041			ATE, ZIP CODE	09/17	/2010
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET N			
FOUNDA	TION FOR HOME & C	OMMUNITY INC		TON, DC 20			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL RE ENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEF	CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 464	Continued From pa	ge 4		S 464		-	
S 464	1639.4(t) Foster Ho	me Study		S 464			
	registry and record	he child abuse and ne of criminal conviction s not met as evidence view and interview, th	s, if any; ed bv:		<u>Re: 1639.4 (t) Foster Home Study</u> : Home #6 has had ongoing issues w clearance from the Federal Bureau	ith	11/15/2010
	Placing Agency (CF home parent had a any; on file for one	PA) failed to ensure e record of criminal cor (1) out of the twenty - sample (Foster Horr	ach foster viction, if three (23)		Investigation (FBI). CFSA is aware issue. FHC will attempt to obtain pr license for this family from CFSA pe receipt of FBI clearance.	of this ovisional	
	The finding include	S:			It is the policy of FHC that no foste will be certified without obtaining fir	·	
	15, 2010, at 11:30 a parents clearance f Investigation (FBI) During a face to fac	Home #6's record on a.m., revealed the fos rom the Federal Bure were dated April 17, 2 ce interview with the L n September 15, 2010	ter home au of 2008. icensing		and FBI clearance. The director training department will oversee ensure compliance.	or of the	
	Child and Family S would not renew the the foster mother d from the FBI.	p.m., it was confirme ervices Administratior e foster home license id not have a current	n (CFSA) because clearance		Re: 1640.3 (c) Notification Regardin Application: It is the policy of FHC foster parents are to obtain an annu medical report on all members of the household. FHC has contacted Fos #20 in order to obtain her annual me report.	that all al e ster home	11/15/2010
S 481	1640.3(c) Notificati	on Regarding Applica	tion	S 481	The training department will	create a	
	(c) Updated medica household;	al reports on all memb	ers of the		database with a tickler alert system the certification coordinator will b prior to any medical report expira	m so that be aware	
	Based on record re Placing Agency (Cl members updated of the household, fo	is not met as evidence view and interview, th PA) failed to ensure F medical reports on all or one (1) of the twen n the sample. (Foste	ne Child- oster Home members ty-three		director of the training departr supervise the certification coord ensure compliance with this process Department will audit a sample parent files on a monthly basis t medical reports are up to date.	nent will inator to s. The QI of foster	

DK8F11

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: CPA-041			A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION 3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 	
IAME OF PF	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDR	ESS, CITY, ST.	ATE, ZIP CODE	03/1	1/2010
FOUNDA	TION FOR HOME & CO	OMMUNITY INC	1012 14TH WASHINGT				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL RE ENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	ULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 481	Continued From page 5 The finding includes: Review of Foster Home #20's record on September 15, 2010, at 3:30 p.m., revealed a medical report dated July 31, 2009 for the foster mother. During a face to face interview with the Licensing Coordinator (LC) on September 15, 2010, at approximately 3:40 p.m., it was confirmed that the foster mother did not have a current medical report on file		S 481	Re: 1643.3 (b) Supervision Foster Homes: (Received 10/20/10 Addendum to the Deficiencies Report for Lic correct citation is 1644.3 (b) All foster children will have a annual medical and deni documented in their file. A records found with no med records have been updated	to FHC on Statement of ensure - the evidence of an cal evaluation Il foster child ical or dental	11/15/2010	
S 510	 on file. 1643.3(b) Supervision Of Children In Foster Homes (b) Obtain age appropriate health supervision for child(ren) in care to include at least annual medical and dental examinations. This supervision shall include emergency and routine medical care and correction of remedial medical problems of each child. This CONDITION is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and interview, the Child-Placing agency failed to ensure foster children had annual medical evaluations for five (5) out of twenty-four (24) foster children (Foster Child #5, #7, #13, # 20 and #22) and an annual dental examination for five (5) out of twenty-four (24) foster children (Foster Child #5, #7, #12, # 20 and 		S 510	completed annually. In additio July, CFSA has provided each nurse case manager who will for coordinating health needs in foster care. The nurse can update Health & Dental inforr The TFC staff will ensure tha FACES health screen is in record as well. TFC supervis charts during weekly supervis	niversal Health d annually for iversal Health he TFC worker ent to ensure aluations are n, beginning in a agency with a be responsible of all children e manager will nation FACES. t a copy of the the hard copy ors will review sion to ensure		
	Child #5, #7, #13, # 2010, between 11:4	es: care services records 20 and #22 on Septe 5 a.m. and 3:30 p.m. ent medical evaluatio	ember 15, , revealed		this information is in the charts The FHC QI Department will and dental records are in the monitoring during quarterly charts	ensure medical chart through	

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER CPA-041			A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	
AME OF PI			STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	,	
FOUNDA	TION FOR HOME & C	OMMUNITY INC		I STREET NW TON, DC 200			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL RE ENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION REFERENCED TO THE APPRI	I SHOULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 510	During a face to fac Coordinator (LC) or approximately 2:10 Foster Child #5, #7, current medical eva 2. Review of foster of Child #5, #7, #12, # 2010, between 11:4 no evidence of curro During a face to fac September 15, 2010 was acknowledged	e interview with the Li September 15, 2010 p.m. it was acknowle #13, # 20 and #22 di	, at dged that d not have for Foster mber 15, revealed C on 10 p.m. it 12, # 20	S 510			

STATE FORM

Health Regulation Administration